

26.11.2018

Present : Ms. Kamakshi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Amar Phogat, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Sh. Rajender Prasad Goyal is examined in chief as PW 1 and his cross examination is deferred on request of proxy counsel for defendant stating that main counsel is blessed with daughter and could not appear today.

Put up for **cross examination of PW 1 on last opportunity on 01.04.2019.**

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini
Courts: Delhi: 26.11.2018