

CS No.59436/2016

Rajinder Prasad Goyal
v.

Surya Prakash Goyal

05.08.2019

Present : Sh. Anshul Garg, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Kamakashi , Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Be taken on record.

The matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1. However, adjournment is made by the counsel for the defendant stating that the defendant has been suffering from viral fever for the last five days.

Keeping in view the submissions, case is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Cost paid.

List the case for PE on 23.09.2019.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 05.08.2019