

CS No. 59436/16
Rajinder Prasad Goyal Vs. Surya Prakash Goyal

23.09.2019

Present : Ms. Savnaxi Goel, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with PW 1
Sh.Anshul Garg, Ld. counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Both the counsels have to attend other proceedings after
lunch. It is already lunch time and evidence is going on in other case.

Put up for PE on 18.02.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 23.09.2019