

CS DJ 59436/16
RAJINDER PRASAD GOYAL Vs. SURYA PRAKASH
GOYAL

23.09.2021

Present: Sh. Sameer and Sh. Divyosh Arora, ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.

Sh. Anshul Garg, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Both counsels jointly requests for referring the
present matter to Mediation Center as there are chances of
settlement.

Request considered and allowed.

Mediation referral form filled by both parties.

Both parties are directed to appear before
Ld. Incharge, Mediation Center, Rohini Courts on 08.10.2021
and for report before this court on 20.01.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.09.2021