

CS DJ 59436/16

RAJINDER PRASAD GOYAL Vs. SURYA PRAKASH GOYAL

08.07.24

Present: Ms Jyotsna Vyas, Id proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Anshul Garg, Id counsel for the defendant.

Today the case is fixed for cross-examination of PW1 but it is submitted by proxy counsel for the plaintiff that PW1 has recently gone under surgery.

Adjournment sought. Not opposed.

Accordingly, put up the case as last opportunity for cross-examination of PW1 and for payment of earlier cost by plaintiff to the defendant, for **05.10.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.07.24.